Liquidity premium 4,00 %

Risk free interest rate 3,0 %

Cost of equity 12,2 %

Average cost of capital (WACC) 12,2 %

29%

26%

46%

2018e-2022e

2023e-2027e

TERM

Cash flow distribution

2018e-2022e 2023e-2027e TERM

DCF by scenario

43

Neutral

• In the neutral DCF, P7 is expected to sell
around 1.5 million copies. Consequent
games are expected to perform the same.

• Enterprise value is 81 MEUR.

• Equity is worth 102 MEUR.

Optimistic

• In the optimistic DCF, P7 is expected to sell
around 5 million copies. Consequent games
are expected to perform the same.

• Enterprise value is 184 MEUR.

• Equity is worth 205 MEUR.

Pessimistic

• In the pessimistic DCF, P7 is expected to
sell around 1 million copies. Consequent
games are expected to perform the same.

• Enterprise value is 36 MEUR.

• Equity is worth 57 MEUR.

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2018e 2019e 2020e 2021e 2022e 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e

M
E

U
R

Free cash flow in different scenarios

Pessimistinen Neutraali OptimistinenPessimistic Neutral Optimistic

Profit and loss statement, balance sheet

44

-5,0 %

0,0 %

5,0 %

10,0 %

15,0 %

20,0 %

25,0 %

30,0 %

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

2015 2016 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e 2021e

Revenue and EBIT-%

Liikevaihto Liikevoitto-%

-160%

-140%

-120%

-100%

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

2015 2016 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e

Balance sheet key figures

Omavaraisuusaste (vas.) Nettovelkaantumisaste (oik.)

Source: Inderes

Income statement

(MEUR) 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e

Net sales 17 21 31 33

Costs -15 -21 -23 -25

EBITDA 2,2 0,2 8,0 8,4

Depreciation -0,2 -0,2 -0,3 -0,4

EBIT 2,0 0,0 7,7 8,1

NRIs in EBIT -0,6 0,0 0,0 0,0

EBIT (excl. NRIs) 2,6 0,0 7,7 8,1

Net financial items -0,4 -0,3 -0,2 -0,1

Associated companies 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Pre-tax profit 1,8 -0,2 7,6 8,0

Other items 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Taxes -0,4 0,0 -1,5 -1,6

Minorities 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Net earnings 1,5 -0,1 6,1 6,4

Net earnings (excl. NRI) 2,0 -0,1 6,1 6,4

Extraordinaries 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Profit for period 1,5 -0,1 6,1 6,4

EPS 0,12 -0,01 0,50 0,53

EPS (excl. NRIs) 0,16 -0,01 0,50 0,53

Balance sheet

Assets (MEUR) 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e Liabilities (MEUR) 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e

Non-current assets 1 1 1 1 Equity 22 22 28 32

Goodwill 0 0 0 0 Share capital 0 0 0 0

Intangible assets 0 0 0 0 Retained earnings 8 8 14 18

Tangible assets 0 1 1 1 Shares repurchased 0 0 0 0

Associated companies 0 0 0 0 Revaluation reserve 0 0 0 0

Other investments 0 0 0 0 Other equity 14 14 14 14

Other non-current assets 1 1 1 1 Minorities 0 0 0 0

Deferred tax assets 0 0 0 0 Non-current debt 2 2 2 2

Current assets 26 26 34 38 Deferred tax liabilities 0 0 0 0

Inventories 0 0 0 0 Provisions 0 0 0 0

Other current assets 0 0 0 0 Long term debt 2 2 2 2

Receivables 3 2 5 3 Convertibles 0 0 0 0

Cash and equivalents 23 24 29 35 Other long term liabilities 0 0 0 0

Balance sheet total 27 27 35 39 Current debt 3 4 5 6

Short term debt 0 0 0 0

Payables 3 4 5 6

Other current liabilities 0 0 0 0

Balance sheet total 27 27 35 39

Revenue EBIT-% Equity ratio LHS Gearing RHS

Disclaimer
The information presented in this report has been gathered from
several public sources, which Inderes judge to be trustworthy.
Inderes aims to use reliable and extensive information, but Inderes
cannot guarantee the flawlessness of the information presented.
Possible contentions, estimates or forecasts are based on the
presenter’s point of view. Inderes does not guarantee the content or
the reliability of the data. Inderes or its employees do not account for
financial results or other damages (direct or indirect) of investment